

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

STEELS CORNERS RESURFACING AP RD - NHAMPTON - BID OPEN 2/23/22

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		SHELLY & SANDS**		KARVO COMPANIES		PERRIN ASPHALT		THE SHELLY COMPANY		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING		RONYAK PAVING		KENMORE CONSTRUCTION	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	FT	2289	\$ 1.41	\$ 3,227.49	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,433.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,433.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,120.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,433.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,722.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,433.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,433.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,433.50
2	203	EXCAVATION	CY	24	\$ 39.05	\$ 937.20	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
3	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	CY	150	\$ 34.77	\$ 5,215.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
4	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	72	\$ 4.97	\$ 357.84	\$ 1.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 126.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 108.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 90.00
5	204	PROOF ROLLING	HOUR	1	\$ 155.92	\$ 155.92	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
6	204	GEOGRID	SY	72	\$ 3.38	\$ 243.36	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 252.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 468.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00
7	209	PREPARE SUBGRADE FOR SHOULDER PAVING AS PER PLAN	MILE	1.73	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,422.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,076.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,643.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,110.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,470.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,460.00
8	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, AS PER PLAN	FT	1425	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 32,775.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 32,775.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 36,052.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 32,775.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 33,487.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 32,775.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 32,775.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 32,775.00
9	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE E	EACH	18	\$ 2,203.33	\$ 39,659.94	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 40,050.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 40,050.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 40,050.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 40,050.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 40,050.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 40,050.00
10	609	CURB, MISC.: CURB, TYPE 6 REPAIR	FT	500	\$ 44.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	623	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	10	\$ 480.46	\$ 4,804.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	29	\$ 762.65	\$ 22,116.85	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 36,975.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 49,300.00
13	611	INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, PER PLAN	EACH	13	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 43,225.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 67,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
14	SPECIAL	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	LB	5000	\$ 1.51	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	251	PARTIAL DEPTCH PAVEMENT REPAIR (441)	SY	5286	\$ 24.08	\$ 127,286.88	\$ 22.50	\$ 118,935.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 79,290.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 95,148.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 79,290.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 105,720.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 89,862.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 132,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 211,440.00
16	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	2643	\$ 55.18	\$ 145,840.74	\$ 80.00	\$ 211,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 105,720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 171,795.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 145,365.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 158,580.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 132,150.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 237,870.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 211,440.00
17	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3)	SY	43973	\$ 2.00	\$ 87,946.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 32,979.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 98,939.25	\$ 1.70	\$ 74,754.10	\$ 2.15	\$ 94,541.95	\$ 5.75	\$ 252,844.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 197,878.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 76,952.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 109,932.50
18	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=1)	SY	57	\$ 1.51	\$ 86.07	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 96.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,425.00
19	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	12	\$ 290.96	\$ 3,491.52	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00
20	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	12	\$ 77.08	\$ 924.96	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
21	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	6601	\$ 2.81	\$ 18,548.81	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,803.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 14,852.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 18,152.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,502.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 15,842.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,202.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,202.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,803.00
22	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (446), PG70-22M	CY	1540	\$ 215.00	\$ 331,100.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 258,720.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 254,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 246,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 254,100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 261,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 246,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 277,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 346,500.00
23	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (446)	CY	2138	\$ 180.00	\$ 384,840.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 267,250.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 273,664.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 269,388.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 288,630.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 256,560.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 277,940.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 299,320.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 374,150.00
24	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	2	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	CY	150	\$ 78.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
26	646	EDGE LINE, 6"	MILE	1.89	\$ 6,128.05	\$ 11,582.01	\$ 2,164.83	\$ 4,091.53	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 5,641.65	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 5,641.65	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,481.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 5,641.65	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 5,641.65	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,158.00
27	646	LANE LINE, 6"	MILE	0.79	\$ 3,910.19	\$ 3,089.05	\$ 1,102.15	\$ 870.70	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,501.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 869.00
28	646	CENTER LINE	MILE	2.35	\$ 4,690.89	\$ 11,023.59	\$ 3,115.75	\$ 7,322.01	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 10,387.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 10,387.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 10,387.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 10,387.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 7,402.50
29	646	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12"	FT	1098	\$ 2.47	\$ 2,712.06	\$ 1.73	\$ 1,899.54	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,019.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,921.50
30	646	STOP LINE	FT	70	\$ 12.17	\$ 851.90	\$ 10.28	\$ 719.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
31	646	LANE ARROW	EACH	8	\$ 174.46	\$ 1,395.68	\$ 117.89	\$ 943.12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00
32	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER W/PATROL CAR	HOUR	96	\$ 61.99	\$ 5,951.04	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,160.00
33	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	EACH	12	\$ 80.65	\$ 967.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
34	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	CY	50	\$ 149.39	\$ 7,469.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
35	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	MILE	6.93	\$ 981.79	\$ 6,803.80	\$ 702.96	\$ 4,871.51	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,237.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,237.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,237.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,237.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,237.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,851.00
36	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS III, 6", 642 PAINT	MILE	1.71	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 522.67	\$ 893.77	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,111.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,111.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,111.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,111.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 897.75
37	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	FT	72	\$ 2.77	\$ 199.44	\$ 3.68	\$ 264.96	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 288.00
38	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS III, 12", 642 PAINT	FT	1098	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,294.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 713.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 549.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 713.70
39	614	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS III, 6", 642 PAINT	MILE	0.79	\$ 638.91	\$ 504.74	\$ 374.42	\$ 295.79	\$ 500.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 304.15	\$ 500.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 296.25